concluded that the company remains vulnerable to external drivers such as the low interest rates environment and
potential spread increases, which are partially mitigated though by a reasonable asset-liability matching and by the
application of the VA.

- On a half-yearly basis, several sensitivities are calculated, based on approximative methods:

 Interest rates +100bps/-50bps: (risk-free) interest rates directly impact both the market value of assets (at
least bonds) and the valuation of the technical provisions.

 Bond spreads +100bps (specifically Belgian and Italian bonds): spreads directly impact the asset market
values, yet only indirectly impact the liabilities side.

 Equity -10%/+10%: the equity market performance impacts the value of the (limited) direct equity
investments, but it primarily impacts the liabilities side through the unit-linked technical provision.

 Expense +5%: increase of the recurrent expenses for the company with 5% (reported here with market
sensitivities while actually an underwriting risk).

The table below shows the Solvency II coverage ratio at year-end 2021 for the sensitivities as described above.

 OF ∆ OF SCR ∆ SCR
SII

coverage
ratio

∆ SII
coverage

ratio
Base case 777,4   353,2   220%

 IR + 100bps 791,9 14,6 334,5 -18,7 237% 17%

 IR - 50bps 756,6 -20,7 377,7 24,4 200% -20%
100bps increase in government bond spreads
(BE + IT)

705,0 -72,3 358,1 4,9 197% -23%

100bps increase in corporate bond spreads
(BE + IT)

776,5 -0,9 353,1 -0,1 220% 0%

Equity -10% 738,0 -39,4 324,3 -29,0 228% 8%

Equity +10% 808,6 31,3 377,0 23,8 214% -6%

Expense +5% 760,8 -16,5 355,4 2,1 214% -6%

Table 15: Sensitivity analysis for Own Funds, SCR and Solvency II coverage ratio in Ml €, %

The key observations on the results are as follows:

- In all sensitivities, the Solvency II coverage ratio remains substantially above the legal requirement of 100%.

- The decrease in the interest rates of 50bps has an adverse effect on the coverage ratio of -20%.

- An increase in government bond spreads of 100bps for both Belgium and Italy (i.e. two of the highest exposures in
the company’s bond portfolio) would adversely impact the coverage ratio by -23%, which would have been
significantly higher in case the company would not apply the VA.